Sr Questions Answers Choice

1 The area of city Babul was........ sq miles.

2 From Uruk, ....... layers of archaeological value have been discovered.

Four
Five
Six
Seven

3 The number of important independent local Sumerian states were.............

Syria
Lebanon
Palestine
Iraq

4 For building purpose deodar wood, had been inported from............

1000
2000
3000
4000

5 From the graeyard situated outside the wall of Mesopotamia, ...... gravered been discovered
in which vessels were also buried.

East

South
West
North

6 The origin of twin rivers is situated in the ........ of Armena hills.

Two
Three
One
Four

7 Human shapes made through sumerian Relief, are....... dimensional.

8 At the time of construction, the minarls of Bars Nimrud had. floors.

~N o o

Eastern
Western
Sourthern
Northern

9 The famous city of Assure Civilization Assure was situated at the ....... bank of River Dajla.

10 The stamps discovered from Mesopotamia bad the maximum length of............ inches.

11 The area of palace of King Sargon in Kharsabad is............... acres.

2000
3000
4000
5000

12 A tablet was discovered from city of Babul is sumerian Language which dates... B.C.

Inns
Palaces
Bridges
Roads

13 In the history of Measopotamia, the Persian Era is known for the building of.

431

631
331
531

14 [ O B.C. Place known as Takht-e-Jamshed was burnt to ashes by Alexander the Great.

2000 to 3000
. 4000 to 5000
C. 2200 to 3200
D. 3200 to 4200

15 Arians came to Iran in................ B.C.



16

17

18

19

20

Paintings of the Kallash temple were constructed in the.......

Sumerian sculpturists have carved human shapes, on the basis of.... shapes.

City of Babul is called, city of..............

........ kinds of bricks were used in Mesopotamia.

The ear of ruling nation of Persia, Ailam consists of....... phases.
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. 6th Century
. 7th Century

. 9the Century
3
4
5
. Plains
. Farns

. Rivers

. Two
. Five
. Four

2

4
5



